## FRANKLIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT

#### ORDER

# BOARD OR COMMISSION APPOINTMENT

According to the previous action of Franklin County Fiscal Court, the term of Eric "Brad Gregory will end on December 31, 2023;

NOW, THEREFORE, Eric "Brad" Gregory is hereby re-appointed to the Elkhorn Water District for a term beginning January 1, 2024 and ending December 31, 2027.

APPROVED by Order of the Franklin County Fiscal Court at a duly convened meeting held on the 24 day of <u>January</u>, 2024, and of record in Fiscal Court Order Book <u>34</u>. Page <u>333</u>.

Michael Mueller Franklin County Judge/Executive

Attest:

DX

Kim Cox Fiscal Court Clerk

Kentucky Public Service Commission 2020 Water Training Seminar Signed this 28th day of January, 2021 of Water Training Instruction via the This Certificate of Attendance December 8-9, 2020 is Being Presented to Brad Gregory Upon Completion of 12 Hours Kentucky Public Service Commission Michael Schmitt, Chairman Middle Admit

## Franklin County Fiscal Court

527 West Main Street Frankfort, KY 40601

····

Franklin County Judge/Executive



February 29, 2024

Elkhorn Water District PO Box 67 Frankfort, KY 40602

This is to serve as confirmation notice that Abner Lipps was approved for reappointment to the Elkhorn Water District Board by the Franklin County Fiscal Court at the February 28, 2024 meeting, with a term ending December 31, 2027.

Jack Kennedy Sincerely,

Deputy Judge/Executive

cc: Abner Lipps

This Certificate of Attendance is Being Presented to Abner Lipps Upon Completion of 12 Hours

Kentucky Public Service Commission Signed this 20th day of December, 2018 2018 Water Training Seminar Public Service Commission, Frankfort, KY of Water Training Instruction at the December 4-5, 2018

Michael Schmitt, Chairman Kentucky Public Service Commission

Mill Mart

### Franklin County Fiscal Court

321 West Main Street Frankfort, KY 40601



Huston Wells Franklin County Judgel Executive May 16, 2022

Elkhorn Water District PO Box 67 Frankfort, KY 40602

This is to serve as confirmation notice that Steve Mika was approved for reappointment to the Elkhorn Water District Board by Franklin County Fiscal Court at the May 11, 2022 meeting, with a term expiring June 30, 2026.

Sincerely,

Tambra Harrod Deputy Judge/Executive

cc: Steve Mika



www.ftanklincounty.ky.gov • www.facebook.com/fcfcky County Judge/Executive Office: (502) 875-8751 • Fax: (502) 875-8755 Planning & Zoning Office: (502) 875-8701 • Fax: (502) 875-8755

Kentucky Public Service Commission Signed this 28<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2021 2020 Water Training Seminar of Water Training Instruction via the This Certificate of Attendance December 8-9, 2020 is Being Presented to Upon Completion of Steve Mika 6 Hours Kentucky Public Service Commission Michael Schmitt, Chairman Mill Klut